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	Council Full Council

Date of Meeting: 13th December 2023



	OAKHAM TOWN COUNCIL



	Report Authors: Town Clerk

	Title: Meetings in ROL House

	Subject   The Oakham Canal Green Corridor Project


	Strategic Aims:  
1. Ensure that Oakham remains a viable and pleasant environment in which to live, work and play.
2. Promote the town as an attractive place to visit and stay

My fellow trustees wonder if, as a trial, we could have our January 2024 meeting at your office on Tuesday 30 January 2024 at 7:00 PM.  The meetings usually last between 90 minutes and 2 hours.

We meet 11 times a year (no meeting in December) and the monthly meetings will be changed to be on the last Tuesday in each month in order to fit with your existing meetings schedule.  Thus, should the January “trial” work out well, our full schedule of meetings for 2024 is as follows:

1. Tuesday 30th January 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 27th February 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 26th March 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 30th April 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 28th May 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 25th June 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 30th July 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 27th August 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 24th September 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 29th October 2024 – 7PM to 9PM
1. Tuesday 26th November 2024 – 7PM to 9PM

Do let me know if we can have the meeting on 30th January 2024 at your offices and if any of the above dates would not be available.

























